

City of Cambridge

R-37.

IN CITY COUNCIL

September 26, 2011

COUNCILLOR SEIDEL
COUNCILLOR CHEUNG
VICE MAYOR DAVIS
COUNCILLOR DECKER
COUNCILLOR KELLEY
MAYOR MAHER
COUNCILLOR REEVES
COUNCILLOR SIMMONS
COUNCILLOR TOOMEY

WHEREAS: The MIT Crime Club is a recognized MIT student group in good standing; and

WHEREAS: MIT Crime Club members have for six years furnished MIT students with technology

and data of value in safeguarding their persons and property; and

WHEREAS: MIT Crime Club members have faithfully served the MIT and Harvard communities as

Police Log Compilers at *The Tech* and the *Cambridge Chronicle*; and

WHEREAS: Harvard College students, "looking to MIT's Crime Club as an example," founded the

Harvard Crime Club, a recognized Harvard College student group in good standing; and

WHEREAS: The MIT Crime Club has sponsored Bicycle Theft Prevention Workshops at which

students have theft-proofed their bicycles in creative and colorful ways; now therefore be

it

RESOLVED: That the City Council go on record thanking the MIT Crime Club's Campus

Crimestoppers for their achievements in making their campus and the City of Cambridge

a safer and more welcoming environment for students; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the City Clerk be and hereby is requested to forward a suitably engrossed copy of

this resolution to the MIT Crime Club on behalf of the entire City Council.

In City Council September 26, 2011. Adopted by the affirmative vote of nine members.

Attest:- D. Margaret Drury, City Clerk.

A true copy;

ATTEST:-

D. Margaret Drury
City Clerk

